

EXECUTIVE ORDER

Awarding the leader of Tinakula with the Order of Liberty.

WHEREAS, the Tinakulan leader has strived to create a micronational community where every micronation is respected and listened to;

WHEREAS, they have proven to be respectful, and friendly to all micronations.

THEREFORE, I, Jayden Riley V. Dagsa, by the powers vested in me as President of Jayditaria and as Commander of the Order of Liberty, award the Jayditarian Order of Liberty to the Tinakulan Leader, with the rank of General.

This executive order shall take effect immediately.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set unto my hand and caused the seal of the President of Jayditaria to be affixed, this 1st day of February, in the year of our Lord, two thousand and twenty-one, and of the independence of the Republic of Jayditaria, the **2nd**.

AND WINDS

JAYDEN RILEY V/DAGSA
President of the Republic of Jayditaria
Commander of the Order of Liberty